 BJP
CLINICAL CONCENTRATORS
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
& OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
BJP-5, BJP-10 & BJP-20
BJP concentrators offer a convenient way to prepare
multiple clinical samples for analysis by electrophoresis or
immunoassay. This is done without a centrifuge, pressure

— Speed will increase proportionally to ambient temperature. Should you require faster concentration, place the concentrator near a source of heat.
— An acidic sample with a pH of less than 5 will take longer to concentrate than a neutral sample. Adjustment to a physiological pH
will result in faster filtration.
— Suspended particles will tend to foul the filter element and slow filtration speed. Prefiltration with a syringe filter or centrifugation
will clarify the sample and result in faster filtration speed and improved analytical results following concentration.
— Initial protein concentration levels will have a significant effect on concentration speed. A highly dilute sample will concentrate
rapidly. Once protein concentration exceeds 2 G/dL the speed of filtration will rapidly decrease.
Suggested Concentration Factors for Urine Samples
For a BJP Concentration Factor Calculator please visit: www.vivaproducts.com/calculator.html
Suggested CAP Validation Procedures
For Recommended Procedures please visit: www.vivaproducts.com/downloads/lab-procedure-performing-the-test.pdf
To download the CAP Calculation Table please visit: www.vivaproducts.com/downloads/cap-recovery-table.xls
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Concentration Capacity BJP-5 BJP-10 BJP-20
Normal Volume 5 mL 10 mL 10 mL
With optional expansion reservoir (BJPA-ER20) NA NA 20 mL
Dimensions
For BJP-5/40, BJP-10/40 (8 test blocks)
     Width 147 mm 147 mm NA
     Height 94 mm 94 mm NA

Membrane Polyethersulfone (7,500 MWCO)
Reservoir Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene Polymer
Typical Performance
7,500 MWCO PES
Time to concentrate 10x (minutes), 20oC  Concentrate recovery %
BJP-5 BJP-10 BJP-20 BJP-20 BJP-5 BJP-10 BJP-20
Start volume 5 mL 10 mL 10 mL 20 mL  5 mL 10 mL 10 mL
Albumin (66,000 MW)(0.25 mg/mL) 30 60 55 110**  92% 92% 92%
IgG (160,000 MW)(0.25 mg/mL) 35 70 65 130**  65% 68% 68%
 Time to concentrate 50x (minutes), 20oC  Concentrate recovery %
Albumin (66,000 MW)(0.25 mg/mL) 40 80 75 150**  90% 90% 90%
IgG (160,000 MW)(0.25 mg/mL) 45 90 85 170**  56% 60% 60%
** All 20 mL samples start at 0.10 mg/mL
ORDERING INFORMATION (Individual devices MUST be used with Acrylic stand BJPA-AS which must be ordered separately)
Type of Device No. Tests BJP-5 BJP-10 BJP-20
Individual device (no pipettes) 30 BJP-5/30 BJP-10/30 BJP-20/30
Individual device (w/pipettes) 30 BJP-5/30P BJP-10/30P BJP-20/30P
Individual device (no pipettes) 100 BJP-5/100 BJP-10/100 BJP-20/100
Individual device (w/pipettes) 100 BJP-5/100P BJP-10/100P BJP-20/100P
8 test block (no pipettes) 40 BJP-5/40 BJP-10/40
8 test block (w/pipettes) 40 BJP-5/40P BJP-10/40P
ACCESSORIES
Plastic disposable pipettes (qty of 250) BJPA-P250
Plastic disposable pipettes (qty of 100) BJPA-P100
Plastic disposable pipettes (qty of 40) BJPA-P40
Plastic disposable pipettes (qty of 30) BJPA-P30
Expansion reservoirs for use with BJP-20 devices (qty of 10) BJPA-ER20
Acrylic stand for BJP individual units BJPA-AS
Vivaproducts • 521 Great Road • Littleton, MA 01460 • Toll-free phone (U.S. & Canada) 800-456-4633 • Outside U.S. & Canada: 978-952-6868 • Fax 978-952-6143